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3J Consulting 503.946.9365 john.howorth@3j-consulting.com 3JConsulting.pdf X X

ACS Testing 503.443.3799 sue@acstesting.com  ACS Testing.pdf X

AKS Engineering 503.563.6151 alex@aks-eng.com AKS.pdf X X X X X

Anchor QEA 503.670.1108 tthornburg@anchorqea.com Anchor QEA.pdf X X

Bluedot Group 503.624.0108 robert.lennox@bluedotgrp.com Bluedot Group.pdf X

Brown and Caldwell 503.244.7005 jrholland@brwncald.com Brown & Caldwell.pdf X X

Cardno 503.419.2500 tony.roos@cardno.com Cardno.pdf X X X X X

Carlson Geotechnical 503.589.1252 bleach@carlsontesting.com Carlson Geotechnical.pdf X

Carlson Testing 503.684.3460 sleach@carslontesting.com Carlson Testing.pdf X

Carollo 503.227.1855 lkammereck@carollo.com Carollo.pdf X

Century West Engineering 503.419.2130 rweigel@centurywest.com Century West.pdf X X

CES/NW 503.968.6655 tweller@cesnw.com CESNW.pdf X X X

Compass Land Surveyors 503.653.9093 miker@compass-landsurveyors.com Compass Land Survey.pdf X

Compass Proj. Solutions 503.754.2243 ricardo@compasspsinc.com Compass Project Solutions.pdf X

Day CPM Services 503.641.4100 jdodson@daycpm.com Day CPM Services.pdf X

DKS Associates 503.243.3500 bkc@dksassociates.com DKS.pdf X X

Emerio Design 503.746.8812 rafael@emeriodesign.com Emerio Design.pdf X X X

ES&A 503.478.0424 wallace@esapdx.com ES&A.pdf X

Firwood Design Group 503.668.3737 Kelli Grover <kg@firwooddesign.com> Firwood Design Group.pdf X X X X

GeoDesign 503.968.8787 gsaunders@geodesigninc.com GeoDesign.pdf X

GRI 503.641.3478 sschlechter@gri.com GRI.pdf X

Hart Crowser 503.620.7284 tim.blackwood@hartcrowser.com Hart Crowser.pdf X X

Hatch Mott MacDonald 503.243.5001 paul.heydenrych@hatchmott.com Hatch Mott MacDonald.pdf X X

HDJ Design Group 360.695.3488 jellisong@hdjdg.com HDJ Design Group.pdf X X X X X

HDR Engineering 503.423.3700 david.mccurry@hdrinc.com HDR.pdf X X X X X X X

Henderson 503.699.8999 bhenderson@hendersondesign-build.com Henderson.pdf X X X

Herrera 503.228.4301 mlarkin@herrerainc.com Herrera.pdf X

HHPR 503.221.1131 bruce@hhpr.com HHPR.pdf X X X X

inici group 503.241.8099 Karl Schulz <kss@inicigroup.com> inici.pdf X

JLD Construction Consult. 503.387.6238 john.drentlaw@jldllc.com JLD Construction Consulting.pdf X

Kennedy/Jenks 503.423.4000 aaroneder@kennedyjenks.com Kennedy Jenks.pdf X

Kittelson & Associates 503.228.5230 cradosta@kittelson.com Kittelson.pdf X X

KPFF 503.542.3860 andrew.haliburton@kpff.com KPFF.pdf X X X X

Landslide Technology 503.452.1200 mikem@landslidetechnology.com Landslide Technology.pdf X

McKay Sposito 360.695.3411 kstrickler@mackaysposito.com MacKay Sposito.pdf X X X X

Mackenzie 503.224.9560 mbutts@mcknze.com Mackenzie.pdf X X

MacLeod Reckord 206.323.7919 connier@macleodreckord.com MacLeod Reckord.pdf X X

Mason, Bruce & Girard, Inc. 503.224.3445 jdaniel@masonbruce.com MB&G.pdf X X

Murray, Smith & Assoc. 503.225.9010 troy.bowers@msa-ep.com Murray Smith & Assoc.pdf X X X X X

Northwest Geotech, Inc. 503.682.1880 tginsbach@nwgeotech.com NW Geotech_Testing.pdf X X

Otak, Inc. 503.287.6825 mike.pebbles@otak.com Otak.pdf X X X X X

PACE Engineers, Inc. 503.597.3222 jims@paceengrs.com PACE Engineers.pdf X X X X X
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PBS Engineering          *Note: 

Non-compliant submittal 

exceeded 15 page limit.

503.248.1939 george.drake@pbsenv.com PBS Engineering.pdf X X X

Peterson Structural Eng. 503.292.1635 erikp@psengineers.com Peterson Structrual Eng.pdf X

Point Environmental 541.207.8441 mikez@pointenv.com Point Environmental LLC.pdf X

Project Delivery Group 503.364.4004 pdg@pdgnw.com Project Delivery Group.pdf X X X X

PSI                                             

*Note : Non-compliant 

submittal submitted eight 

minutes late.

503.289.1778 medhanie.tecle@psiusa.com PSI.pdf X X

Quincy Engineering, Inc. 503.763.9995 karent@quincyeng.com Quincy Engineering.pdf X X

RH2 Engineering, Inc. 503.246.0881 dkessler@rh2.com RH2 Engineering.pdf X X X X

Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 503.210.4750 rpp@shanwil.com Shannon & Wilson.pdf X

Shiels Obletz Johnsen, Inc. 503.242.0084 carter@sojpdx.com Shiels Obletz Johnsen.pdf X

Stantec Consulting 503.297.1631 erik.waligroski@stantec.com Stantec Consulting.pdf X

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 503.659.3281 kthauck@terracon.com Terracon.pdf X X

Tetra Tech, Inc. 503.684.9097 steven.kraushaar@tetratech.com Tetra Tech Inc.pdf X

Wallis Engineering 360.695.7041 adam.crafts@walliseng.net Wallis Engineering.pdf X X X

Walsh Consulting Group 971.221.5158 tom@walsh-cg.com Walsh Consulting.pdf X X

WDY, Inc. 503.203.8111 info@wdyi.com WDY Inc.pdf X

Westlake Consultants, Inc. 503.684.0652 bsmith@westlakeconsultants.com Westlake Consultants.pdf X X X

WHPacific, Inc. 503.372.3520 wbauer@whpacific.com WHPacific.pdf X X X X X X
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